
October-2021 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

04/10/2021 

1 M.V. Shantun-1,          
(M-10437) 

Md. Shahjahan 
IM3-500306452 

Dream Sto. Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Rezwan Rayian,      
(M-20744) 

Md. Karim 
IM1 500306616 

Dream Sto. Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Aisha Adnan-2,      
(M-30046) 

Mr. S.O.G.M Eakub Ali,  
IM1 500307157 & Md.Sohel 
IM2 500304277 

Dream Sto. Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Nashek-2, 
(M-18052) 

Mr, Nur Mihammed 
IM3-4781 

F.N. Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Sanjid,  

(M-10976) 

Md. Ataur Rahman  

IM1-1067 

Sumona Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

6 M.V. King Sazzad-4,  
(M-13893) 

Md. Kabir Hossain 
IM2- 3658 

Sumona Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Ifty , 

(M-13096) 

Md. Gazi Nur Islam 

IM2 500301167 

S.S.Rahma

n 

Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Super Star-3,         
(M-13847) 

Md. Soriful Islam 
IM2 500303337 

S.S.Rahma
n 

Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Rice 

9 M.V. Rafi Kamal, 
(M-25170) 

Md.Hasibul Hasan (Mortaza),  
IM2 500307777 

Dream Sto. Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Dream Ocean-5, 
(M-6511) 

Md. Abdullah Khandaker  
IM2 3878 

Dream Sto. Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Hira,  

(M-10892) 

Mr. Shahidul Islam ,  

IM3 500305066 

Dream Sto. Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Jalaraj-3, 
(M-7513) 

Md. Mofijul Islam Sikder 
IM3-6125 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. M S K-1,  
(M-12973) 

Md. Manjurul Islam,  
IM2-500301934 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Shaju Ruhin,          
(M-6665) 

Md. Liton Molla 
IM3 7130 

Shohagh Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Nitul Hossain-2,        
(M-6338) 

Md. Nazim Uddin 
IM3-6932 

Shohagh Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Nil Akash, 

(M-7758) 

Mr. Syed Kiramot Ali 

IM2-500301771 

Shohagh Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V. STCL-14, 
(M-10065) 

Mr. SK. Litu Sentu 
IM3-500305504 

Shohagh Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Nilkonto-1, 
(M-7805) 

Md.Enamul Haque Sian 
Khan,No.IM2-500303372 

Mother Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Rice 

19 M.V. Alhaj Monowara Jahir, 
(M-11324) 

Md. Manjur Alam, Master 
Class-2, No.IM2-5160 

Mother Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Rice 

20 V.Banglar Milon, 
(M-15265)   

Md.Ripon Mulla,Class-
2,Master No-IM2-500301555 

Muladi Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 M.V.Ambu Halima-4, 

(M-01-2697) 

Md.Al Amin Hosain 
Bassu,,No.IM1-500304867 

Ashaduzza
man 

Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



22 M.V.S.R.C-3, 
(M-12010) 

Md.Noor Islam ,Master 
No.IM1-2354 

Gazaria Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M.V.Miami, 
(M-13760) 

Mr.Ziaur Rahman,Master 
Class-2, No.IM2-3998 

Gazaria Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M.V. Ashna-3, 

(M-7770) 

Md. Khejir Sheikh,Master 

Class-2, No.IM2-5111 

Gazaria Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

25 M.V.Naf, 
(M-5551) 

Mr. Romiz Uddin Rana, 
Master, No.IM3-500304559 

Nexus Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

26 M.V.Araf Hamja, 
(M-7169) 

Mr.Sagir Hossen, Master, 
No.IM3-500305695 

Tarafdar Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

27 M.V.Shariatullah-1, 
(M-12844) 

Md. Nazrul Islam (Labu), 
Master,  No. IM2-4541 

Tarafdar Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

28 M.V.Yousuf Khan-4, 

(M-12557) 

Md.Saiful Alam Master, 

No.IM2-500301927 

R R Ship Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

29 M.V.Kazi Sonia, 
(M-13527) 

Md.Sahab Uddin,No.IM1-
2046 & Mr.Md.Arafat 
Hossain, No.IM2-500304303 

Islam Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

30 M.V.Master Shohel, 
(M-10270) 

Md.Shah Jamal,Master 
No.IM2-471  

Islam Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

31 M.V.Master Muin, 
(M-01-1655) 

Md.Shobuj Mollah, Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-4812 

Al Jamiu Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

32 M.V.Al Jamiu-6, 
(M-01-2184) 

Md.Shah Kamal,Master, 
Class-2, No. IM2-3536 

Al Jamiu Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

33 M.V.Arneeb-1, 
(M-71630 

Md, Habibur Rahman, 
Master,No.IM1-500304508 

Taia Ship Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

34 M.V.Sakir, 
(M-C-1028) 

Md.Ful Meah,Master,Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-3341 

Crown Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

35 M.V. Rellance Bay-1, 
(M-01-1749) 

Md.Anwar Hossain, Master, 
No.IM1-1479 & Mr. 

Md. Harun Or Rashid, 
IM2-500303525 

Crown Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

36 M.V.Treajer-4, 

(M-01-2931) 

Md.Nasir Uddin, 
No.IM2-5020 

Ashaduzza
man 

Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

37 M.V. B-Moriom  
(M-10441) 

Md. Khokon 
IM3-7160 

BORAK Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Mongla Wheat 

38 M.V.Shabab Farhan  

(M-01-1820) 

Babul Molla 

3947 
Tanvir 

Shipping 

Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

39 M.V.Nababi-3 
 (M-30176) 

Md. Sajib Ahammad Rasel 
IM2 500304550 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

40 M.V. TLN-37  
(M-01-2005) 

Md. Hafizur Rahman Akon  
IM2-3702   

Three Light Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

41 M.V. TLN-22 
 (M-10684)  

Md. Shakhawat Hossain 
IM2-3779 

Three Light Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

42 M.V.Quick-1  
(M-11545) 

Md. Jamal Hosen 
IM3-6367 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

43 M.V. Marium Jusi-2   
(M-13003)  

Md. Shaheb Ali  
IM3-5567 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



44 M.V. Mridula-1 
 (M-20819) 

Md. Kamal Hossain 
IM1-2115 

Mizan 
Inland 

Mongla 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Mongla Rice 

45 M.V.Pradyun  
(WB-1630)  

MD.Tajimul Islam.  
2nd Class,Certi.No.IM2-5164. 

M/S 
Winship  

Kalkata  11/11/20 07/12/20 Narayngon
g 

Kolkata Steel 
Coil 

46 M.V. Aadya-III 

(WB-1484)  
MD.Uttam Das. 

1stClass.Cer,No.1387. 
M/s. Saju  Kalkata 04/11/18 02/12/18 Narayngon

g 
Kolkata fly Ash 

47 M.V.Nitya 
(WB-1551)  

MD. Safarid Shaikh. 
1stClass.certi.No.238. 

M/S.Sumona Kalkata 04/11/18 30/12/18 Narayngon
g 

Kolkata fly Ash 

48 JYESHTHARAJ   
(W.B-1546) 

Sk Mujeber Rahman Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.1336 

M/S.Sumona Kalkata 05/10/21        24/10/21 Narayngon
g 

Kolkata fly Ash 

49 MV. PRUTHVI  
 (WB-1732)   

Laxman darbar , Master, 
 Class-1, Certificate No.386 

M/S.Sumona Kalkata 08/10/21        24/10/21 Narayngon
g 

Kolkata Rice in 
bags   

50 M.V.Kafiluddin-4                 

(M-10100)  
Yasin,Master,Class-2 , 

No.IM2-3625 

M/S Winship Khulna 08/10/21         06/11/21 Kolkata Narayngong fly Ash 

51 M.V.Sharifuddin-2                
(M-7190) 

Md. Billal Hossain Master, 
Class-2 Certificate No.IM2-
2768 

M/S 
Winship 

Khulna 05/10/21         03/11/21 Kolkata Narayngong Fly Ash 

52 M.V.SHAON-1. 
(M.7005)   

Md. Mehedi Hasan, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
500306061 

M/S 
Winship 

Khulna 04/10/21         02/11/21 Kolkata Narayngong Fly Ash 

53 M.V. An Noor-1 
 (M-7653)   

Md.Bellal Hossain Master, 
Class-2, , Certificate No.IM2-
500306642   

M/S 
Winship 

Khulna 04/10/21         02/11/21 Kolkata Narayngong Fly Ash 

54 M.V. Shatabdi  
 (M-13148)   

.Md.Mosharaf Hossain Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-

3337   

M/S 
Winship 

Khulna 05/10/21         03/11/21 Kolkata Narayngong Fly Ash 

55 M.V. Salsabil, 
 (M-7222) 

Md. Ismail , Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-3865   

M/S. 
Ariana 

Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

56 M.V. Banglar Shakti-2, ( M-01-

1783) 
Md.Jahidul Molla, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
500305982 

M/S. 

Ariana 
Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

57 M.V. Doyel Shapla-2 & tasmia,                
(M-10665)   

Md. Soriful Islam Master, 
Class-2 Certificate No.IM2-
500305156 

M/S. 
Ariana 

Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

58 M.V. Tasnia & tasmia,  
(M-9957)   

d.Nasir Kazi Master,  
No.IM1-500307950  
Md.Sazzad Hossain Master,        

No.IM2-4482. 

M/S. 
Ariana 

Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

59 MV. VAYU PUTRA  
(WB-1542) 

Md, Mohebbul Haque Dayeme  
Master, Class- 1,  C. No. 
IMC/015/2019 

M/S Alam 
Shipping 
Lines, 

 

Kalkata 05/10/21        26/10/21 Narayngon
g 

Kolkata Rice in 
bags   

60 M.V. NEW BLUE OCEAN, (M-

15370) 
Md. Biplop Hossain, Master, 

Class-2 No.IM2-500304545 
M/S. 

Ariana  

Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

61 M.V. Shatibdi Badhon, (M-01-
2115) 

Md. Shahin Mallak , Master, 
Class-2 Certificate No.IM2-

5053   

M/S. 
Ariana  

Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 



62 M.V. Ariana-3, 
(M-12658) 

Md. Mamun Howlader , 
Master, Class-1, Certificate 

No.IM1500304603 

M/S. 
Ariana  

Khulna 07/10/20
21 

  
05/11/20

21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

05/10/2021 

1 M.V.Panail, 
(M-7985) 

Md,Amzad Hossain,Master 
Class-2,No.IM2-500304762 

Delta Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Soamim-1, 
(M-5878) 

Md. Shohel Howlader, 
,No.IM3-500304391 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Rana Tushar, 
(M-01-1850) 

Md.Jewel Molla,Master, 
Class-2,No.IM2-500303390 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.SS Zia-2, 

(M-13447) 

Md.Sajib Kaji, Master, Class-

3, No.IM3-500304478 

Al Jamiu Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Abir Abrar, 
(M-13830)   

Md. Ibrahim Molla, Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-500303803 

Muladi Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Rifat Hossain, 
(M-13338) 

Md.Tarikul Islam, 
 No-IM3-500301247 

Muladi Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Efty Mahmud-7, 
(M-30010) 

Md.Abu Jafar,Master, 
No.IM1-500302528 

Muladi Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Rice 

8 M.V.Radia, 
(M-10757) 

Mr.Zaker Uddin, 
No.IM2-2538 

Gazaria Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Alamin Abdullah, 
 (M-11430) 

Md.Milon Hossen, 
No.IM2-4905 

Gazaria Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Raif Bin Alom, 
(M-12950) 

Md.Amir Hossain, Master, 
Class-2, no.IM2-3260 

Alam Ship Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Reliance Bay-2, 
(M-01-2176) 

Md.Mominul Hoque,  
No.IM1-1614 & Mr.Md. Sohel 

Hossain,  No.IM2-4338    

Crown Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Rubel Hafiz-1,          
(M-20614) 

Mr. H.M. Ibrahim 
IM1 500303782 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Al Minar-9,            

(M-21050) 

Md. Al Mamun, IM1-

500301235 & Md. Altaf 
Hossain, IM2-3661 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

14 M.V. Masura-1,            
(M-7937) 

Md. Baki Billah, , IM2-3950 Rocky 
Yards 

Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 MB. Kawsar-4,  
(M-20486) 

Md. Khalil, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-806 

Safe Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

16 M.B Mehetab Tahasin-1, 
(M-12877) 

Md. Masum Billah, 
Sukani,Certificate 

No.Dha:792 

Sumona Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

17 M.B Ekota Navigation, 
(M-17782) 

Md. Hossaen, 
Sukani,Certificate 
No.Dha:763 

Sumona Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

18 M.B Padma Navigation-2, 
(M-8761) 

Mr. Abdus Salam, 
Sukani,Certificate 
No.Dha:752 

Sumona Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 



19 MB. Padma Navigation-1, 
(M-8760) 

Md. Nurul Islam Khan, 
Sukani,Certificate 

No.Dha:756 

Sumona Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

20 MB.lamisha Nou Paribahan,          
(M-9103) 

Md. Alamgir, 
Sukani,Certificate 

No.Dha:750 

Sumona Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

21 MB. Samiya,  
(M-9827) 

Md. Kawsar Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-800 

Safe Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

22 MB. Ershad Ali Nou Parib.,      

(M-9214) 

Md. Atiqur Rahman, Sukani, 

Certificate No.Dha-804 

Safe Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

23 MB. Allahar Rahmat Express-4, 
(M-20488) 

Md. Zadz Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-802 

Safe Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

24 MB. Tin Vai,  
(M-10984) 

Mr. Kutubuddin, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Khu:21/608 

Safe Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

25 MB. Maria,  
(M-11055) 

Md. Mosta Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Khu:21/610 

Safe Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

26 MB.Shaha Modina-1, 

(M-19999) 

Md. Nurul Islam, Sukani, 

Certificate No.Dha:626 

MER Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

27 MB. Allahar Rahmat Express-5, 
(M-20365) 

Mr. Ajharul Islam, Sukani, 
Certificate No.421 

MER Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

28 MB. Jannatul Baki, 
(M-24597) 

Mr. Al Islam, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:597 

MER Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

29 MB. Shan Adib-1, 
(M-19752) 

Md. Zillur Rahman, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:599 

MER Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

30 MB. Rahaman-2,  

(M-19733) 

Mr. Zayed Ali, Sukani, 

Certificate No.651 

MER Chilmari 05/10/21 03/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

31 M.V. Al-Tarmim,  
(C-905) 

Md. Jobayer Islam  
-500303260 

Shohagh Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

32 M.V. B-Moriom  
(M-10441) 

Md. Khokon 
IM3-7160 
 

BORAK Khulna 06/10/21 04/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

33 M.V.Shabab Farhan 
 (M-01-1820) 

Babul Molla 
IM2 3947 

Tanvir Khulna 05/10/21 03/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

34 M.V. Prince of Nafis M-6741) Arafat Hossain  Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-
500305941 

M/S.KK 
Shipping 
Lines. 

Khulna 17/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

35 M.V.Annesion-2,  

(M-10294) 
Syful Islam, Master, Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-500301337 
M/S. Enam  

 
Khulna 08/10/21   

06/11/21 
Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

36 M.V. Prince of Bango Tori  (M-
10591) 

Md. Sazad Hossain Robel, 
Master, Class-3, Certificate 
No.IM3-7148 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

37 M.V. Provati Digonto-1 (M-
13508) 

Belal, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500303352 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

38 M.V. Annesan, 
 (M-10607) 

Md. Sirazul Islam, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500304310 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

39 M.V. Asia & Khalak Gazi, (M-

5257) 
Md. Nurul Alam Bhuiyan, 

Master, Class-3,Certificate 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   

06/11/21 
Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 



No.IM3-5513 

40 M.V. Ramisha (M.10195)   Md.Repon Khan Master Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-6362 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

41 M.V. Nijhum-2  

 (M-30028) 
. Azizur Rahman, Master, 

Class-1 Certificate No.IM1-
1436 & Md. Nazmul Alam, 
Master, Class-2 Certificate 
No.IM2-5192   

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   

06/11/21 
Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

42 M.V. Mosharof Hossain-1 (M-
7168)  

Md.Naim Howlader Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500307824 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

43 M.V.Haji Kala mia, (M.6846)   Razzaque Sheikh  Master, 

Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-

500301848 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   

06/11/21 
Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

44 M.V.Khijir Toree-2, 
 (M.01-1661) 

Md. Giash uddin  Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4304 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

45 M.V.Jubair Ahad  
(M-6807) 

Nur Nabi Master, Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-
500303563 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

46 MV. Alnur-3,  
(M-7095)   

Md. Abdul Ohab, Master, 
Class-3,Certificate No.IM3-
5295 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

47 M.V. Al Nur-1  
(M-12979)   

Md.Jamnal uddin Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-

6683 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

48 M.V. Shangrila-1  
(M-01-2027)   

Md.Rubel Mazi Master, Class-
1Certificate No.IM1500303781 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

49 M.V. Rakib Chowdhury. (M-
8595) 

Md. Al Amin Sheikh , Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
5510 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

50 M.V. Al Muyaj-2,  

(M-01-1164) 
Md. Jashim Uddin, Master, 

Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-
4814   

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   

06/11/21 
Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

51 M.V. Master Mohaimenul 
(M.10211) 

Md. Abu Taher  Master Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3221 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   
06/11/21 

Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

 

52 
MV. Laboni-2 

(m-10208)  
Md.Azizul Islam Master, Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-5001 
M/S. Enam  Khulna 08/10/21   

06/11/21 
Kolkata  Narayngong Fly Ash 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

07/10/2021 

1 M.V. Banglar Shapna,        
(M-10918) 

Md. Lablu 
IM2-500302076 

Shatabdi Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Erika Mahmud,             
(M-15419) 

Md. Enamul Hoque 
IM1-500305915 & Md. 

Kamal Uddin,IM2-3775   

Saju Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

3 M.V.Nur A Modina,          
(M-20684) 

Mr. Jakir Hossain 
IM2-500305064 

Saju Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 



4 M.V.Hazrat Lechu Shah-2,  
(M-7554) 

Md. Shoriful Islam, 
IM2-500308022 

Saju Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V. M S K-2,  
(M-7192) 

Md. Shah Alam 
IM2-3864 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Banglar Tamanna,        

(M-18037), 

Md. Tarikul Sikder 

IM3 500304911 

Amena Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Raed-1, 
(M-7811) 

Md. Nazrul Islam 
IM1-1422 

Gulf Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Rice 

8 M.V.North Balasur-1,      
(M-7180) 

Md. Uzzal Hossain 
IM3-500305817 

shohagh Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Khalil-1, 
(M-10846) 

Md. Josim Talukder, Master, 
Class-2,  no.IM2-5196 

Alam Ship Khulna 08/10/21 06/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 MB. Tayeb-1, 

(M-12358) 

Mr. Ebayedullah Sohel, 

Sukani, Certificate 
No.Dha:814 

MER Chilmari 08/10/21 06/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

11 MB. Al Ettehad, 
(M-20394) 

Md. Abul Kashem, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:876 

MER Chilmari 08/10/21 06/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

12 M.V. Rafi Arafat,  
(M-12460) 

Md. Asaduzzaman Sikder, 
Master, Class-3, Certificate 
No. IM3-6165 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 07/10/21 05/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Alhaj Afsar Uddin-2,  
(M-11956) 

Md. Kamrul Hossain Jahangir 
IM1 1546 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 10/10/21 08/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Tamanna-E-Jahan-1,  
(M-01-1312) 

Mr. Miraj Sheikh, 
IM3 500303253 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 10/10/21 08/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Raisa Samantha-3,  

(M-12369) 

Md. Jashim Uddin Sarker 

IM2 3472 

 

Allahar 

Dan 

Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V.S R C-4, 
(M-7849) 

Md.Iqbal Hossain Master, 
No.IM1-1657 

Gazaria Khulna 11/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V.Sumaiya Suya 
(M-7157) 

Md. Sheikh Tanzir Ahmed 
IM2 4856 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 10/10/21 08/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Jannatul Baki 
(M-7234)  

Md. Milon Sheikh 
IM3-5789 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 08/10/21 06/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V. Raj konna-2 
(M-12781) 

Md. Dulal Hossain Khan 
 IM2 5011 

Setu Khulna 08/10/21 06/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M.V.Sayera Al Hossain          

(M-11958) 

Md. Liton Sarder 

IM2-500305930 

Sayra Khulna 10/10/21 08/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

10/10/2021 

1 M.V. Rana Khan 
 (M-15044) 

Md. Riajul Shaikh 
IM2-4427 

Hoque 
Trading 

Khulna 10/10/21 08/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Monajat  
(M-13725) 

Md. Moshiur Rahman 
 IM2-2680 

Afreen Khulna 13/10/21 11/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Beauty of Madina 

(M.7660) 

Md. Shahidur Rahman 

IM2-3866 

Afreen Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Tihan and Siyam  
(M-10300) 

Md. Rajib Hosain 
IM2 500305164 

Sharmina Khulna 10/10/21 08/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



5 M.V. Al Forkania-1  
(M-01-2316) 

Md. Rafiqul Islam (Salim),  
IM1 2001 &  Md. Aubo 

Mosha, IM2 5208 

Sharmina Khulna 14/10/21 12/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

6 M.V.Ma Babar Duya-12 
(M-7676) 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2- 423 

Rahman Khulna 11/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

7 M.V. Seven Seas-3,      
(M-7769) 

Md. Shohag Majhi,  
IM2 500305913 

Dream Sto. Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Rice 

8 M.V. Noushin Rahman-4,      
( M-01-2044) 

Md. Dilwoar Hossain 
Hawlader, IM1-2189 & Md. 
Al Amin, IM2-500305978 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Nisad-3, 
(M-13612) 

Md. Palash,IM2-3705 Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V. NISHI,  
(M-7704) 

Mr. Sayed Sojon Ali, ,IM2-
500305981 

Sohel Ent. Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Hazrat Lichushah-7, 
(M.7238) 

Md. Arifuzzaman Shak,,IM2-
500305159 

Sohel Ent. Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Subhanallah-7,        

(M-01-2560) 

Md. Nazrul Islam Molla,, 

IM1 1698 

Saju Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Nipu Saleha-2, 
(M-6985) 

Md. Aklasur Rahaman,  
IM3-5207 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Rawjatul Jannat,         
(M-13657) 

Md. Shahjalal Khan 
IM3-500306257 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V. J A Khan, 
(M-01-1022) 

Md. Nur Uddin 
IM2-500301992 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Fahima-1, 

(M-10024) 

Md . Kabir Hossain, 

Master,Class-3, Certificate 
No.IM3 6875 

Saju Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 MV. Al Bakhtiar-2, 
(C-742) 

Md. Ahad Shak, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
3780 

Kopotakho Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V. Meherun Nesa-1,  
(M-12440) 

Md. Khalil Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:922 

Safe Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

19 M.V. Silverfin-3, 
(M-12837) 

Md. Milon Howlader,Master 
Class-2, No.IM2-500307758 

Parabar Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

20 M.V.Silverfin-2, 
(M-12806) 

Md.Nizam Hossen, 
No.IM2-4719   

Parabar Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

21 M.V.Tha Thala-1, 

(M-7767) 

Md.Mehadi Hasan 

Pintu,No.IM2-4642 

Parabar Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

22 M.V.Jalpadma, 
(M-7457) 

Md.Shahiduzzaman,Master,C
lass-2, no.IM2-3075 

Desh Eng Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M.V.Kamar Gram, 
(M-11264) 

Md. Imran Hossan, 
 No.IM2-500304324 

Delta Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M.V.Iftekharul Islam Khan-
3,(M-01-1848) 

Md. Bablu Bhuiya,Master 
No.IM1-2359 & Mr.Md. 
Shafikul Islam,No.IM2-3397 

Parabar Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

25 M.V.Rajhongsho-2, 
(M-01-2306) 

Md. Raju Ahmad, Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-500302792 

Al Jamiu Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



26 M.V.Agoiljhara-11, 
(M-12734) 

Md.Mozaffar Hossain, 
No.IM1-500303170 

R R Ship Khulna 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

12/10/2021 

1 M.V.R Razzak, 
(M-6725) 

Md. Nur Alom,  
IM3 500302862 

Amena Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Tikly,  
(M-7629) 

Md. Shajahan 
IM2 500303799 

Shamoli Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Maize 

3 M.V.Garehara-8,  
(M-15339)  

Md. Akbar Hossain 
IM1 1180 

Saju Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 MB. H. Ali,  

(M-18690) 

Md. Nasir Uddin, Sukani, 

Certificate No.Dha-878 

Safe Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

5 M.V. Alhaj Afsar Uddin-1,  
(M-11570)  

Md. Anamul Haque 
IM2 3908 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Mayna Kata-1,        
(M-01-1599) 

Md. Mahabul Alam 
IM2-4460 

Water Hav. Khulna 14/10/21 12/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

7 M.V.Barhamgonj, 
(M-9942) 

Md. Imarat Hossain 
IM2-4784 

Water Hav. Khulna 14/10/21 12/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

8 M.V. Sagor Samrat-1  

(M-12206)   

Md. Abdul Halim 

 & Mr. Md. Fazlul Karim 
IM2 5055 

Sharmina Khulna 13/10/21 11/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

9 M.V.Khalada Fartuk  
(M-7298) 

Md. Yousuf Ali 
IM2 500301541 

Sayra Khulna 14/10/21 12/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Socratice-6  
 (M-01-1817) 

Md. Imran Hossain 
IM2-500307764 

BORAK Khulna 14/10/21 12/11/21 Kolkata Mongla Maize 

11 M.V. Fulbari  
(M-01-1528)  

Md. Abdul Khalak Molla 
 IM2-3794 

Afreen Khulna 13/10/21 11/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Banglar Nakor,         
(M-6773) 

Mr. Kaikobad 
IM2 4564 

Amena Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Osaka, 
(M-01-1438) 

Md. Shehab Uddin 
IM2 500306064 

M.S Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 MB. Allahar Rahmat Exp.-3,      
(M-9067) 

Mr. Ramjan Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:345 

MER Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

15 MB. Aktar Hossain, 
(M-12192) 

Md. Royel Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:654 

MER Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

16 MB. Razia Sultana,  
(M-12389) 

Md. Rahim Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-1032 

Safe Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

17 MB. H.S. Auyal Nou Paribahan, 
(M-19044) 

Md. Sakil, Sukani, Certificate 
No.Dha-1033 

Safe Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

18 M.V. Abdullah Al Asif-10,     
(M-7980) 

Md. Nurul Afsar,IM1-1544 & 
Md. Jahangir Alam,IM1-2400 

MER Khulna 13/10/21 11/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

19 M.V. Kutubia-3,  
(M-7587) 

Md. Moshiur Rahman 
IM2 4985 

Alamin Khulna 14/10/21 12/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M.V. Silvarfin-4, 
(M-01-1882) 

Md.MizanurRahman,No.IM1-
1566 & Mr.Md.Shafiqul 
Islam,No.IM2-4432 

Parabar Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



21 M.V.Abdul Salam-1, 
(M-10188) 

Md. Jamal Meah ,Master, 
Class-3, No.IM3-5794 

H A Jalil Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

22 M.V.Shathi Vai, 
(M-15402) 

Md. Palash Hosain Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-500302121 

Gazaria Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M.V. Crown-2, 

(M-10963) 

Mr. Rasul Ahamed,Master 

No.IM2-4175 

Crown Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M.V.Abdullha, 
(M-01-1968) 

Md.Zakir Hossain,Master, 
No.IM1-2029 & Mr.Md.Zihad 
Hossain, No.IM2-500302788 

 Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

25 M.V.Al Nayeem-1, 
(M-10317) 

Mr. Babul Mazy, 
No.IM2-500306857 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

26 M.V. Silverfin-1, 
(M-7781) 

Mr.Mir Monir Hossain, 
No.IM1-500301313 & 

Mr.Md.Nizam 

Hossen,No.IM2-4719 

Parabar Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

27 M.V.Kazaldighi-2, 
(M-10491) 

Md.Jwel Bepari,Master,Class-
3, No.IM3-500305694 

Muladi Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

28 M.V.Umaiza, 
(M-01-1908) 

Md.Saiful Islam Master,  
No.IM1-1816 & Mr.Hitler 
Rahaman  No.IM2-5012 
 

R R Ship Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

14/10/2021 

Serial 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 

Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master /& 

Certificate no. 

Name of 

Company 
Saling 

Port  

Validity of 

permission  

Form 

to 

Next prort 

of Call 

Ultimate port 

of 
Destination 

Name 

Of 
Goods 

1 M.V.Shovon-2, 

(M-20142) 

Md. Sariful Islam 
Master,,No.IM3-500303985 

Alamgir Khulna 16/10/21 14/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Kafiluddin-09, 

(M-10503) 

Mr.Sheikh Leaqut Hossain, 

No.IM1-1222 

Gazaria Khulna 18/10/21 16/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Kafiluddin-2, 

(M-11076) 
Md.Zakir Hossain,Master 
No.IM2-3368 

Gazaria Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V. SHAMOLI-7 
(M-01-1777) 

Md. Kamal Hossain 
IM1 1859 & Mr. Md. Shafiqul 

Alam, IM1 1731 

Khulna 
Traders 

Mongla 12/10/21 10/11/21 Kolkata Mongla Rice 

5 M.V. King Salman-1 

(M. 18122) 

Md. Shohag Hossain 

IM3-5575 
B.D Bulk Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Sea Pride 
(M-13256) 

Md. Year Ali 
IM2-3663 

King Ocean Khulna 16/10/21 14/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

7 M.V. MIZAN-1 
 (M- 6909) 

Md. A. Alim 
IM2 500308286 

Faizan Khulna 18/10/21 16/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Sultana-2 
(M-10331) 

Md. Shahidul Islam Sikdar,  
IM2-2053 

Afreen Khulna 17/10/21 15/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Al Hejaj  

(M-7484)  

Md. Atikur Rahman 

IM2-500305987 

Afreen Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



 10 M.V.Shib Rayer Kandi,  
(M-12055) 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM3 500303237 

Water Hav. Khulna 17/10/21 15/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Nur-E-Rawza-1,        
(M-01-2095) 

Md. Tariqul Islam , 
IM2-500305979 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 13/10/21 11/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Maize 

12 M.V.Sharaf-1, 

(M-7016) 

Md. Bellal Hossain 

IM2-3516 

Dream Sto. Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Dream Ocean-7,          
(M-01-1359) 

Md. Fazar Ali 
IM2 500304279 

Dream Sto. Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 MB. Jannatul Baki, 
(M-24597) 

Mr. Al Islam, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:597 

MER Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

15 MB. Shan Adib-1,  
(M-19752) 

Md. Zillur Rahman, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:599 

MER Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

16 MB. Maria,  

(M-11055) 

Md. Mosta Mia, Sukani, 

Certificate No.Khu:21/610 

Safe Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

17 MB. Tin Vai,  
(M-10984) 

Mr. Kutubuddin, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Khu:21/608 

Safe Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

18 M.V.Bushra Ratul,          
(M-7778) 

Md. Abdur Rouf Molla 
IM2-2608 

Dream Sto. Khulna 13/10/21 11/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V.Al Kaswa-1, 
(M-14488) 

Md. Nasir Kazi, IM1 
500307950 & Md. Fazar Ali,  
IM2 500304279 

Dream Sto. Khulna 14/10/21 12/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M.V.Abu Nayem-7,         
(M-30078) 

Md. Shamim Hossain Mollah 
IM1 500303784 & Md. Al-
Amin Hossain,,IM2 5184 

Allahar dan Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 M.V.Hajera Kotha Moni,  

(M-7894) 

Md, Abul Basher, 

IM2-4485 

Zareef Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

22 M.V. Maa Babar Dua-8, 
(M-11173) 

Md. Farook Hussain 
IM1-1761 

Sumona Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M.V.Marin Rahman,        
(M-01-3011) 

Md. Jakir Hossain,  
IM1-500308230 

Saju Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

24 M.V.Sea Line-3, 
(M-7641) 

Md. Masum Billah 
IM2-500305194 

MER Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

25 M.V.Beauty Of Muladi-3, 

(M-20742) 

Md.Abu Jafar,Master,Class-

No.IM1-500302520 & Mr. 
Faruk Ahammed 
Master,No.IM2-500304320 

Muladi Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Rice 

26 M.V.Memory-44, 
(M-13287) 

Md. Fazlur Rahman,Master, 
No.IM1-1840   

Abul Khair Khulna 18/10/21 16/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

27 M.V. Ony-1, 

(M-10203) 

Md. Tuhin Sheikh,Master 
Class-2, No.IM2-5177 

Gazaria Khulna 17/10/21 15/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

28 M.V. Muhaimenu, 

(M-11150) 

Md. Rabbani Meah,Master 

Class-1, No.IM1-638 

Gazaria Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

29 M.V.Shovon-1, 

(M-6449) 

Md,Nurul Absar, Master, 
Class-3,  No.IM3-7604 

Alamgir Khulna 16/10/21 14/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

30 M.V.Haji Obaidul, 
(M-7693) 

Md.Iqbal Hossen Khan, 
No.IM2-500308023 

Gazaria Khulna 16/10/21 14/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



31 M.V.Mohanonda-16, 

(M-20903) 

Md,Abdur Rashid ,Master, 
Class-2,No.IM2-500302501 

Tarafdar Khulna 15/10/21 13/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 
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1 M.V. Atarobaki  
(M-10035) 

Md. Rezaul Miya 
IM3-5001 

Setu 
Enterprise 

Khulna 20/10/21 18/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Ocean Star, 
(M-7507)  

Md. Rabiul Islam 
IM2-3587 

Shatabdi Khulna 17/10/21 15/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 MV. Marium Liza,  
(M-6967) 

Md. Mahabub  
IM2-3296 

Kopotakho Khulna 21/10/21 19/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Jakia Ayan,           

(M-10293) 

Md. Abu Tayab 

IM3-5971 

Rocky Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V. A. R. B-2, 
(M-01-1425) 

Md. Rony Sheikh  
IM2-500305735 

A-B Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Anarkali-1 
(M-10911) 

Md.Nurul Alam   

IM3-5654 
Madina Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Kawsari Begum-1 

(M-15030)  

Md. Abdur Rahim 

IM3-500302307 

Madina Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Taposh-2 

(M-7158) 

Md. Jahangir Alam 

IM2-3580 
L.C. Dhar 

& Co 

Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Basir Uddin Kazi 
 (M-6894) 

Md. Abu Bakkar Siddique,  
IM2-2128 
 

Afreen Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

 10 M.V. Pulok-1, 
(M-10377) 

Md. Burhanuddin 
IM3-6355 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 17/10/21 15/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Nargis-1, 
(M-6765) 

Md. Alamin Molla,  
IM3-500303240 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 21/10/21 19/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Prince of Yeasir-2,  
(M-7145) 

Md. Josim Molla 
IM3-500303194 

Dream sto. Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Ma Babar Dua-2,        

(M-7122) 

Md. Abdur Rakib Molla 

IM2 500305158 

saju Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Subhanallah-3,         
(M-13201) 

Mr. M.M. Hamidullah, 

IM3 500303272 
Saju Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Tushar Abdullah-3,  
(M-13083) 

Md. Shahinur Rahman, 
IM2 500307797 

M.S Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Uzayer,  
(M-13815) 

Md. Mosarof Hossain, 
IM2 500302796 

M.S Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 MB. Zakia Nur,  

(M-17101) 

Md. Sharif Uddin, Sukani, 

Certificate No.Dha-854 
Safe Chilmari 12/10/21 10/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 
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1 M.V. Khalid Arfan-1 
(M-7923) 

Ibrahim Sheikh 
IM3 500305162 

Afreen Khulna 21/10/21 19/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Meghna Bridge 
(M-10330) 

Md. Nazrul Islam 
IM3 3613 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 22/10/21 20/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Sapphire,                
(M-01-2334) 

Md. Alamgir Sheikh ,IM1-
500305189 & Md. Abdur 
Rashid,IM2-500302501 

Shohagh Khulna 21/10/21 19/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Hazi Abu Tahar 
Bhuiyan, (M-7175) 

Mr. Badul Sheikh,IM3-4608 Shohagh Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Zaman-2, (M-01-2947) Md. Shahjahan Bhuyan,IM1 
500307728 & Md. Delowar 
Hossain,IM2 500303343 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Jabal-E-Alo, 
(M-7828) 

Md. Abdul Motin,IM1-2148 MER Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

7 M.V. Mamun Khabir,  
(M-01-2186) 

Md. Shoreful Islam, ,IM1- 
500303791 & Md. Nazrul 
Islam, ,IM2- 3813 

Sumona Khulna 22/10/21 20/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Khalahi-4,  

(M-01-1590) 

Md. Uzzal Mia,IM2-

500303379 

Sumona Khulna 21/10/21 19/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Subahanalla-4, 

(M-12716) 

Md. Babar Ali , 

IM2-500301545 

Sumona Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Subhanallaha-5, 
(M-12693) 

Md. Shahidul Islam  
IM1-2423 

Sumona Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Nusra Binta Alam-1, 
(M-12818) 

Md.Rubel Mahamud, 
no.IM2- 500303550 

Alam Ship Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Hazi Sohrab Hossain-3, 

(M-01-1996) 

Md. Year Ali,Master,Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-3663 

Gazaria Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Mohajir-1, 

(M-18072) 

Md,Rasel Sheikh Master, 
Class-3,  No.IM3-7244 

Gazaria Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Al Jamio-5, 
(M-01-1504) 

Md.Shafiul Alam, 
 No.IM1-1615 

Al Jamiu Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V. J Abedin-1, 
(M-01-1465) 

Mr,Sanjib Kumar 
Bhattacharjee,No.IM2-1685 

R R Ship Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V.S.S. Zia, 
(M-7766) 

Md.Shemul Mollah 
,No.IM3-5429 

Al Jamiu Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Metrocem-1, 
(M-10285) 

Md.Nazmul Islam, Master, 
No.IM2-5046 

Metrocem Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Metrocem-2, 
(M-10286) 

Md. Wahiduzzaman, 
No.IM2-3686 

Metrocem Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V.Kalam Exprees-1, 
(M-7550) 

Md. Abdul Kayum, 

 No.IM1-500306585 &  

Md. Jamal  Hossen,No.IM2-

Al Jamiu Khulna 19/10/21 17/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 
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1 M.V. BEAUTY  OF  NODIA-1  
(M-13002) 

Md. Najrul Islam 
IM3 5597 

Abdur 
Rahim  

Khulna 25/10/21 23/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Unicorn  
(M-10130)  

Md. Rone Shaik 
IM2 5150 

Abdur 
Rahim  

Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Nizampur, 

(M-7166) 

Md. Billal Hossain,  

IM2-3975 

Saju Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Chand Tara-8,           
(M-13637) 

Md .Mamun Sheikh 
IM3 6710 

Saju Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 MV. Jahin Rifat-1, 
(M-14398) 

Md. Alamgir  
IM1-500305259 

Kopotakho Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Ira One, 
(M-13355) 

Md. Taifur Hossain 
IM2 3974 

Water Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

7 M.V.Dream Ocean-06,       
(M-10370) 

Md.Nahid Shik 
IM2 5198 

Dream Sto. Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Dream Ocean-1, 
(M-11399) 

Md. Rafiqul Islam, 
IM2-3542 

Dream 
Ocean 

Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Abdul Jalil, 
(M-6573) 

Md. Prince Sheikh 
IM3 6147 

Amena Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Tiger of Shohagpur,  
(M-15500) 

Md. Shahjahan 
IM2 2763 

Amena Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Green Astrol-1,           
(M-7924) 

Mr. Moniruzzaman Miah 
IM2-500302504 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Azmain Ibn Yunus,           
(M-6589) 

Md. Forhad Molla 
IM2-7330 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Jibon Arafat, 
(M-10101) 

Md. Billal  Mollaha 
IM3-6156 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Al Zaber, 

(M-10948) 

Md. Parvej 

500306962 

Dream Sto. Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Shovon-7, 

(M-7586) 

Md.Jahangir Alam, 
Master,Class-2, No.IM2-3139 

Alamgir Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Jalvela-1, 
(M-7860) 

Mr.Lutfor Rahaman 
Sheikh,no.IM3-500303251 

Desh Eng Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Khodeza-1 
(M-10404) 

Mr,Abdur Rouf,Master Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-3879 

Parabar Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V. Barkat, 
(M-12065) 

Md. Shaleh Ahmmod,Master 
No.IM3-500306413 

Crown Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V.Abdus Salam-2, 
(M-6230) 

Kazi. Md,Abul Kashem , 
Master, No.IM2-2982 

H A Jalil Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



20 M.V.Al Saima-1, 

(M-10297) 

Mr, Zubaer, Master,Class-3, 
No.IM3-500304453 

Gazaria Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 M.V.Three Star, 
(M-10235) 

Md.Sirajul Islam, Master 
Class-2, No.IM2-3304 

Gazaria Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

22 M.V.Kazi Sonia-1, 
(C-1113) 

Md. Mohiuddin, Master, 

No.IM1-2614 & Amirul Islam  
No.IM2-500302074 

Islam Navi Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M.V.Lutfa, 
(M-10278) 

Md.Abdul Kuddus 
,Master,No.IM2-4924 

Islam Navi Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M.V. Shobahan Raj-01  
(M-7589) 

Md. Alauddin 
IM2 500301915 

Rahman  Khulna 24/10/21 22/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

25 M.V. Mahedi Raj-1 

 (M-13892)  

Md. Mosharof Hossain 

IM2 4094 

Rahman  Khulna 25/10/21 23/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

26 M.V.Sagor Lanika-1     

(M-7069) 

Mohammad Tarif Uddin,  
IM3- 500302517 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

27 M.V. Al-Shoaib 
 (M-7752) 

Ajgar Ali 
IM3-500306443 

Antara Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

28 M.V.Sma-6 

  M-10594   

Mahfuz Alam 

IM3-6389 

Antara Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

29 M.V. Shomo-3 
 (M-6686)  

Zia Uddin Bablu 
IM3 7066 

Antara Khulna 25/10/21 23/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

30 M.V. Sea Pride 
 (M-13256) 

Md. Sohrab Hossain Shak 
IM2-2979 

King Ocean Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

31 M.V. SHAMOLI-1 

 (M-20263) 

Md.  Mosharaf Howlader 

IM3 5029   
 

Khulna 

Traders 

Mongla 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Mongla Rice 

32 M.V. Nasir Uddin 
(M-13428) 

Md. Bahar Mia  
IM2 3468 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

33 MB. Sayfa-2,  
(M-19009) 

Md. Alam, Sukani, Certificate 
No.Dhaka-21/1081 

Safe Chilmari 26/10/21 24/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

34 MV. Beauty of Lohagora (M-
6981) 

Md. Robiul Islam Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4686 

M/S.KK 
Shipping 
Lines 

Khulna 26/10/2021  
24/11/21 

Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

35 MV. Rokeya Rahman, (M-
7845) 

Md. Nazrul Islam Molla, 
Master, Class-2, No.2256 

M/S.KK  Khulna 25/10/2021   
23/11/21 

Kolkata Khulna Fly ash 

36 M.V. Sadiya Samiya-1 (M-

01-1181)   

Md.Sumon Molla Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
500305686 

M/S.KK 

Shipping 
Lines 

Khulna 22/10/2021  

20/11/21 

Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

37 MV. Tirupati -VII (WB. 
1797), Flat  Amethi-1 
  (S-2047) 

Utpal Samanta  Master, Class-
2 Certificate No.123/2007   

Sayra  
 

Kolkata 25/10/2021  
22/11/21 

Sirajganj Pandu Empty 

38 M.V.SAHABI-1 (M.13550)   Md. Azahar Ali Master Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-4588 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 28/10/2021  

26/11/21 

Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

39 M.V. APS-1  
(M-12672) 

Md. Abul Kalam Bhuiyan 
Master, Class-2,Certificate 
No.IM2-5071 

M/S. Enam  Khulna 28/10/2021  
26/11/21 

Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 



40 M.V. AKL-2 
(M-10212) 

Md. Mizanoor Rahaman 
Howlader Master, Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-7542 

M/S. 
Safina  

Khulna 25/10/2021  
22/11/21 

Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

41 MV. DEVSENA (WB-1544) Mr.Kutubuddin SK. Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.281 

Winship Kolkata 25/10/2021  
17/11/21 

Khulna 
(Mongla) 

Kolkata Fly ash 

42 MV.Garudawahana (WB-
1556) 

Daulat Ali Sk Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.470 

Winship Kolkata 25/10/2021  
17/11/21 

Khulna 
(Mongla) 

Kolkata Fly ash 

43 M.V. Abdul Barek-2 (M-
5821) 

Md. Faysal Mahamud Khan 
Master, Class-3, Certificate 
No.IM3-500307870   

Winship Khulna 25/10/20
21        

 
23/11/21 

Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

44 MV. WELEZA  
(WB.-1632)   

Safarid Shaikh Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.238 

Winship Kolkata 25/10/2021  7/11/21 Khulna 
(Mongla) 

Kolkata Rice  

  
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
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1 M.V. Shamol Bangla  

(M-01-2088) 

Md. Kamal Akon 

IM1 1711 &  Md. Sohidul 
Islam Khan,IM2 500302787 

Three Light  Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

2 M.V. TLN-14  
(M-15369)  

Md. Liaquat Hossain 
IM2 5157 

Three Light  Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V. S K-1,  

(M-01-1057) 

Md. Shahidul Islam 

IM2-3941 

S.B Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

4 M.V. R K D S-1, 
(M-01-1635) 

Md. Rased Mia 
IM2-500305193 

S.B Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Master Taha, 
(M-10490) 

Md. Shahjahan Miah 
IM3-500308321 

S.B Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Toritoup, 
(M-7621) 

Md. Mahbubur Rahman 
IM2 500304302 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Green Bikrampur-6,  
(M-01-2516) 

Md. Shohel Ahmed ,IM1 
2514  & Md. Abul Kalam 
Azad, IM2 4300 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Katak-2  

(M-01-2120) 

Md. Khairuzzaman,IM1-1661 

& Md. Shah Jamal,,IM2-4711 

Sumona Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Iron 

 9 M.V.Sagar Siraji,          
(M-15392) 

Md. Fakhrul Hossain,IM2-
3708 

Dream Sto. Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Char Shamil,         

(M-20702) 

Md. Qamrul Islam, IM2-1819 Dream Sto. Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Barhomgang-1,       
(M-7994) 

Md. Habibur Sheikh,IM2 
3774 

Water Hav. Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

 M.V.Navigator,(M.7221) Mr. Abdul Manan Khan 
No.IM2-5028 

Empier Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Haji Rup Sahera-1,  
(M-01-2163)   

Md. Amimul Ahosan, Master,  
No.IM1-500301701 & 

Muladi Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



Md.Twahidul Islam Khan, 
No.IM1-500303082 

13 M.V.Shatu-8,(M-01-1180) Md.Hafizur Islam,Master, 
No.IM2-4481 

Muladi Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Hzt.Osman Haruni®-

1,(M-10288) 

Md.Rasidul Molla,Master 

no.IM3-500307099 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Begum Noor-1,(M-6986) Md. Sohel Rana,Master,  
no. IM3-5558 

Alam Ship Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V.Premier-3, (M-10213) Md,Zakir Hossain Bhuyan, 
no.IM2-500305195 

Rooknoor Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V.Gulshan-2,(M-10266) Md.Mirajul Sheikh, 
No.IM2-5240 

Al Jamiu Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Bogdadia-11,(M-10114) Md.Nazir Hossain, 

No.IM2-4014 

Al Jamiu Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 . M.V.Ovijan-9,(M-01-2542) Md.Tutul Molla,Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-500308528 

Al Jamiu Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M.V.Europe-4,(M-01-3045) Md. Shohidul Islam, Master, 
No.IM2-500301411 

Al Jamiu Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 M.V. Mahdi Amir 
(M-7661)   

Md. Afsar Molla 
IM2-3081 

BORAK Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Mongla Wheat 

22 M.V. Rajesh-4 

(M. 01-2894) 

Md. Amir Ali 

IM2-500305154 

L.C. Dhar Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 M.V. Moshiur Samia 
 (M-7772) 

Md. Kamal Hossen 
IM2-4332 

Hoque Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

24 M.V. Tawsif Ayman-2  
(M-7747) 

Md. Abul Kalam 
IM2 3531 

Deen And 
Company 

Mongla 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Mongla Wheat 

25 M.V. NORTH STAR           
(M- 15467) 

Md. Shamim 
IM2 4217 

J&R Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

26 MV. BEKI   

(W.B-1669) 

Nasiruddin Gazi  Master, 

Class-1 Certificate No. 192 

M/S.Sumo

na  

Kolkata 27/10/2021 26/11/21 Khulna 

(Mongla) 

Kolkata Fly ash 

27 M.V.Tisha Sadia (M.10472) Md. Shawkat Ali Bapari, 
Master, Class-2, Certificate 

No.IM2-3166 

Winship Khulna 26/10/2021 24/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly ash 

28 M.V.Janjabil   
( M-20531)   

Md,Saidul Islam , Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500304443   

M/S. 
Ariana  

Khulna 28/10/2021 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

29 MV. GARUDAWAHANA 
(REG.NO.WB-1556)  

Daulat Ali Sk, Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.470 

Winship Kolkata 25/10/2021 17/11/21 Khulna Kolkata Rice 

30  MV. WELEZA (WB.-1632)   Safarid Shaikh Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.238 

Winship Kolkata 25/10/2021 16/11/21 Khulna Kolkata Fly Ash 

31 .MEDHA (WB-1547) Sk Tajmir Hosan Master, 

Class-1 Certificate No.1251 

Winship Kolkata 29/10/2021 25/11/21 Khulna Kolkata Fly Ash 

32 MV. DEVSENA (WB-1544)   .Kutubuddin SK. Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.281 

Winship Kolkata 25/10/2021 20/11/21 Khulna Kolkata Fly Ash 

33 Krishnan (Reg.no.WB.1311) 
& With Sundarbans       
(WGB-12)   

Biren Kumar Das Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.1152 

Winship Kolkata 01/11/2021 25/11/21 Khulna Kolkata ODC: 
90.31 
MT 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
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1 M.V. SB-1,  
(M-12138) 

Md. Nur Alom 
IM2-3595 

S.B Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Bandhab,           

(M-7295) 

Md, Elias Khan 

IM2-3186 

Zareef Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Setu-6, 
(M-01-1456) 

Md. Borkot Ali,IM1-
500306584 & Md. Majaharul 
Islam Ripon,IM2-3478 

Deen And 
Company 

Mongla 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

4 M.V.Rahima Haq,           

(M-10375) 

Mr. Abdur Rahman , 

IM3 500301293 

Saju Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 MV. Rowf Nagor-1, 
(M-12739) 

Md. Robiul Islam,  
IM3 500302609 

Kopotakho Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Dattapara-1, 
(M-7905) 

Md. Main Uddin,IM1-
500307671 & Md. Sumon,  
IM2-3891 

Gulf Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Rice 

7 MB. Al Ettehad, 

(M-20394) 

Md. Abul Kashem, Sukani, 

Certificate No.Dha:876 

MER Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

8 MB. Allahar Rahmat Express-
4, (M-20488) 

Md. Zadz Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-802 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

9 MB. Kawsar-4,  
(M-20486) 

Md. Khalil, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-806 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

10 MB. Razia Sultana,  
(M-12389) 

Md. Rahim Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-1032 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

11 MB. H. Ali,  

(M-18690) 

Md. Nasir Uddin, Sukani, 

Certificate No.Dha-878 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

12 MB. H.S.Auyal Nou 
Paribahan, (M-19044) 

Md. Sakil, Sukani, Certificate 
No.Dha-1033 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

 

13 

M.V. Shajal Tonoy-1, 
(M-12193) 

Md.Hafizur Rahman,Master 
no.IM2-3730 

Alam Ship Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V.S.Alam-2, 
(M-7148) 

Md.Sohel,Master,Class-
2,No.IM2-500307767 

Tarafdar Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Master Shohel-2, 

(M-6906) 

Md. Shahidul Islam,Master, 

Class-1, No.IM1-2182 

Islam Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V. Golden Of Sun, 
(M-10279) 

Md.Ibrahim Sheaikh 
,No.IM3-500306702 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 
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1 MV. Mahi Moni,  
(M-13831) 

Md. Omar Faruk 
IM3-500304558 

Kopotakho Khulna 26/10/21 24/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Venchura-2, 
(M-11336) 

Md. Kokon Khan  
IM2 4709 

Dream sto. Khulna 27/10/21 25/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Maa Babar Dua-7,    

(M-12814 

Md. Rihadul Islam 

IM2 500305623 

Saju Mongla 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

4 M.V.Narita-1, 
(M-01-1952) 

Md. Al-Mamun 
IM2 3162 

Saju Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

5 MV. V.Prince of Kalam-9,     
(M.01-2494) 

Mr. Mohammad 
Hossain,IM1-2205 & Md. 
Balal Hossain,IM2-55173 

J.H. Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Wheat 

6 M.V. Nipu Saleha-4,         
(M-10245) 

Md. Zakir Hossain Mollah 
IM3-3572 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 28/10/21 26/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

7 MB. Tayeb-1, 

(M-12358) 

Mr. Sumon Das, Sukani, 

Certificate No.1251 

MER Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

8 MB.Shaha Modina-1, 
(M-19999) 

Md. Nurul Islam, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha:626 

MER Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

9 MB. Rahaman-2,  
(M-19733) 

Mr. Zayed Ali, Sukani, 
Certificate No.651 

MER Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

10 MB. Ershad Ali Nou Parib.,      
(M-9214) 

Mr. Saidul Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1245 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

11 MB. Samiya,  
(M-9827) 

Md. Ruhul Amin, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1247 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

12 MB. Meherun Nesa,  
(M-12440) 

Md. Khalil Mia, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Dha-922 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

13 MB. Sayeed,  
(M-12296) 

Md. Salek, Sukani, 
Certificate No.C-836/21 

Safe Chilmari 29/10/21 27/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

14 M.V.Idris Mollah-1, 
(M-01-1542) 

Md. Bellal Hossain,No.IM1-
500302934 & Mr.Md.Nazmul 

Alam No.IM2-5292 

R R Ship Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Beauty of Matlab,    
(M-10520) 

Md.Mamun Khan, Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-3084 

Gazaria Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 MB.Tin Tara-4, 

(M-17624) 

Md.Joynal, 

Sukani,No.Dha:1108 

Ak 

Navigation 

Chilmari 28/10/21 30/11/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

17 M.V.Belfast-1, 
(M-10111) 

Md. Mofazzal Hossain, 
No.IM2-500307756 

Empier Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

18 M.V.Taha Talha-2, 
(M-7662) 

Md.Anwar Husain 
Khan,,No.IM1-879 

Parabar Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V. Raif Bin Alam-1,      
(M-10496) 

Md.Aminur Rahman, 
 no.IM2-4284 

Alam Ship Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M.V.Unysha, 

(M-6337) 

Md.Abu Naim Talukder 

Rahul,,No.IM3-500307030 

Al Jamiu Khulna 28/10/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

21 M.V. Tanjil-1 
 (M-15302)  

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2 500303375 

Rahman Khulna 01/11/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

22 M.V. Marufa-1 
 (M-18002)  

Md. Ballal Hossain 
IM2 4195 

Tanvir Khulna 31/10/21 29/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



23 M.V. TLN-18  
(M-18005)  

Naziruddin Shiek 
IM3 500306796 

Three Light Khulna 31/10/21 29/11/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly Ash 

24 M.V.Dandilion-1 
 (M-7678)  

Md. Mijanur Rahman 
IM2-3622 

Afreen Khulna 31/10/21 29/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

25 M.V.Khijir Tori-5, M.13565)   Md. Morad Fakir  Master, 

Class-2, No.IM2-4159 

M/S. Enam 

Shipping & 
Co. 

Khulna 31/10/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Wheat 

26 M.V.Khizir Tori-1, (7844) Md. Nazim Uddin  Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
5119 

M/S. Enam 
Shipping & 
Co. 

Khulna 31/10/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Wheat 

27 M.V. Sunbeam-1, 
 (M-11671) 

Md. Kader Sheikh, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
5118 

M/S. Enam 
Shipping & 
Co. 

Khulna 31/10/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Fly ash 

28 M.V. Abu Horaira  

(M-20191) 

Md. Farid Master,  

Class-3,Certificate No.IM3-
5541 

M/S. Enam 

Shipping & 
Co. 

Khulna 31/10/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Fly ash 

29 M.V. Prince Sabbir, (.M-
15363)   

Md. Abu Bakkar Molla Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-
4949 

M/S. Enam 
Shipping & 
Co. 

Khulna 31/10/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Fly ash 

30 M.V. Pavel-05  
(M-30014)   

Mr.Joshim Uddin Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-

500304271 

M/S. Enam 
Shipping & 

Co. 

Khulna 02/11/2021 01/12/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Fly ash 

31 M.V. Al Roda, 
 (M-12914)   

Md. Abdul Sheikh, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
6479 

M/S. Enam 
Shipping & 
Co. 

Khulna 02/11/2021 01/12/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Fly ash 

32 M.V. An Noor-1  

 (M-7653) 

Md.Bellal Hossain Master, 

Class-2, , Certificate No.IM2-
500306642   

Winship Khulna 02/11/2021 01/12/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Kolkata 

33 M.V. PADMA PAR-1 

 (M-7746) 

Md. Saiful Shaik, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4891 

M/S.KK 

Shipping 
Lines. 
 

Khulna 30/11/2021 28/11/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Kolkata 

34 M.V. PADMA PAR-1, 
 ( M-7746) 

Md. Saiful Shaik, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4891 

M/S.KK 
Shipping 
Lines. 

Khulna 30/11/2021 28/11/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Kolkata 
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1 M.V.Asia, 
M-6073 

Md. Nurul Islam, Master, 
Class-3,No.IM3-5781 

Tarafdar Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Mokki, 
(M-7562) 

Md.Ziaur Rahman ,Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-5095 

Tarafdar Khulna 01/11/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Prince of Modhumoti, 

(M-18080) 

Md.Shoriful Islam, 

No.IM2-500304885 

Tarafdar Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



4 M.V.Farhadabad  
(M-01-1627) 

Mr, Emon Sikder, Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2- 500305926 

Tarafdar Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Pulak-2, 

(M-12805) 

Md. Ujjal Hossain 
Dalim,Master, No.IM3-5675 

Gazaria Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Prince of Ador              
(M-15329) 

Md. Riajul Shaikh 
IM2 4427 

Mizan 
Inland  

Khulna 02/11/21 01/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Polash Shimul  

(M-7460) 

Mohammad Rezaul Karim 

IM2 5039 

Mizan 

Inland  
Khulna 05/11/21 04/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Akhi Asha 
(M-7531) 

Md. Mostafijur Rahman 
Shikder 
IM2 3592 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Ashraful Alam 

(M-01-2198) 

Md. Jahid Sheikh 

IM2 500303543 

Rahman Khulna 01/11/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Lanika  
(M-15412) 

Md. Shohag Farazi 
IM3- 6775 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Al Khanjahan Ali-2, 
(M-5816) 

Md.Redowanul 

Karim,Master, no.IM2-3849 

Ak Navigat Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Tofa & Tarif-2, 

(M-7591) 

Md. Rishi Ahmed, Master, 

No.IM3-500303990 

Mother Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Brotherhood-1,  

(M-13026) 

Md. Sohel Islam,Master, 
No.IM2-500302977 

Brothers Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Rana Tushar, 
(M-01-1850) 

Md.Jewel Molla,Master, 
Class-2,No.IM2-500303390 

Rahman 
Navi 

Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

15 M.V. Nusrat Binte Alam, 

(M-7605) 

Md. Hadiar Rahman, 
no.IM2-5186 

Alam Ship Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

16 M.V.S R C-1, 
(M-7881) 

Md. Abdur Rouf Molla, 
No.IM2-2608 

Gazaria Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

17 M.V. Shagor Bodhu-4, 

(M-7965) 

Md. Khokan Khan,IM1-

500305675 & Md. anichsur, 
Rahman ,IM2-500303552 

Sumona Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

18 M.V.Ananta Mubin-1,  
(M-5737) 

Md. Jashim Molla 
IM3 6562 

Amena Khulna 01/11/21 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

19 M.V.Hazrat Shah Fateh Ali 
OIC, (M-15272) 

Mr. Abdullah Al Mamun 
IM2-3785 

Saju Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

20 M.V. Razu & Tuhin,         
(M-18131) 

Md. Anisuzzaman,IM1 1486 
& Md. B. Alam,IM2 3391 

Saju Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Iron 

21 M.V. Abu Horaira-2,      
 (M-15455) 

Md. Abdulla Al Hadi 
IM2 500305122 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

22 M.V. Tasirul Haque-2,         
(M-12831) 

Md. Jahangir Hossain 
IM2 500306629 

Allahar 
Dan 

Khulna 02/11/21 01/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

23 MB. Nirob & Munna,  
(M-19284) 

Md. Romjan Ali, Sukani, 
Certificate No.1253 

Safe Chilmari 02/11/21 01/12/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

24 MB.Kashfia Jannat, 
(M-9808) 

Md. Junayed Hossain, 
Sukani, Certificate No.1249 

MER Chilmari 02/11/21 01/12/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

25 M.V. Banglar Jamuna,      
(M-15094) 

Md. Nazibur Rahman Ali 
 IM2-500303333 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 



26 M.V. Arafeter Moydan-2,  
(M-7520) 

Md, Robin Mollah 
IM3-500306436 

Zareef Khulna 03/11/21 02/12/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly Ash 

27 MB.lamisha Nou Paribahan,          
(M-9103) 

Md. Alamgir, 
Sukani,Certificate 
No.Dha:750 

Sumona Chilmari 02/11/21 01/12/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

28 MB. Padma Navigation-1, 
(M-8760) 

Md. Nurul Islam Khan, 
Sukani,Certificate No.660 

Sumona Chilmari 02/11/21 01/12/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

29 M.B Ekota Navigation, 
(M-17782) 

Md. Hossaen, 
Sukani,Certificate 
No.Dha:763 

Sumona Chilmari 02/11/21 01/12/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

30 M.B Mehetab Tahasin-1, 
(M-12877) 

Md. Masum Billah, 
Sukani,Certificate 
No.Dha:792 

Sumona Chilmari 02/11/21 01/12/21 Dhubri Chilmari Stone 

31 M.V. An Noor-1  

 (M-7653) 

Md.Bellal Hossain Master, 

Class-2, , Certificate No.IM2-
500306642   

Winship Khulna 02/11/2021 01/12/21 Kolkata Naraynganj Fly ash 

32 M M.V. Seven Circle-23 ( M-
7258) 

Md. Azizur Rahman 
Master,Class-1, Certificate 
No.IM1-500301770 & Md. 
Alamgir Molla Master,Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-3010 

M/S. Seven 
Circle (BD) 
Ltd.    
 

Khulna 02/11/2021 01/12/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly ash 

33 M.V. Seven Circle-2 (M-
7442) 

Md.Mizanur Rahman Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-5152 

M/S. Seven 
Circle (BD)  
 

Khulna 02/11/2021 01/12/21 Kolkata Khulna Fly ash 

34 M.V. Prince Siam-7 
 ( M-18137) 

Md.Tarikul Islam 
Master,Class-1,No.IM1-

500302569 

M/S.KK 
Shipping  

 

Khulna 30/11/2021 28/11/21 Kolkata Mongla Wheat 

35 MV.Trooper 
 (C-923) 

Md, Sujon Mia , Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-5251 

M/S. 
Ariana  

Khulna 31/11/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

36 M.V.Rajanigandha-2 (M-
15490) 

Md, Al Mamun , Master, Class-
1, Certificate No.IM1-
500302913 & Md, Mijanur 

Rahman, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-3622   

M/S. 
Ariana  

Khulna 31/11/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

37 M.V.Ifty Mahamud-3 (M-
13130) 

Md, Imran Sikdar , Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
500303373 

M/S. 
Ariana  

Khulna 31/11/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

38 M.V.Khalek Sarder (M-

12761) 

Md, Tuhin Sheikh , Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
5177 

M/S. 

Ariana  

Khulna 31/11/2021 29/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

39 V.Tazkia Nasir-1, 

(M-30088) 

Md, Monirul Islam , Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
4935   

M/S. 

Ariana  

Khulna 01/11/2021 30/11/21 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly ash 

 

 


